ficial ding requested By CONNIE OHLANDT Lincoln County - NV Leslie Boucher - Recorder Fee: \$16.00 Page 1 of 3 This document prepared by (and after recording Recorded By DP please return to): Book- 260 Page-ดดรร Name: Daniel M. Hooge, Esq. Address: P.O. Box 532 City, State, Zip: Caliente, NV 89008 Phone: 775-962-2665 Above This Line Reserved For Official Use Only-

Assessor's Parcel No. = 001-191-01 and 001-191-02

AFFIDAVIT TERMINATING JOINT TENANCY

Pursuant to NRS 40.525(5) and NRS 111.365

STATE OF NEVADA)
:ss
LINCOLN COUNTY)

Connie Ann Ohlandt, being first duly sworn, deposes and states:

- 1. I, the undersigned Affiant, am over the age of 21 years and competent to be a witness as to the matters hereinafter stated. I declare that I have knowledge of the facts stated herein.
- 2. This affidavit relates to the deed dated 10/13/2004, and recorded on 10/14/2004, as Instrument No. 123215, in Book 192, Page 219, of the Official Records in the Office of the County Recorder of Lincoln County, State of Nevada.
- 3. The property described in the above-referenced deed is more particularly described as follows: Lots 1, 2, 3, and 4 in Block 31 of the Town of Pioche, Lincoln County, Nevada.
- 4. Anna June Layton ("the decedent") was one of the Grantees, named in said Deed, and is the decedent in the attached certified Death Certificate. The date and place of the decedent's death are set forth in the certified death certificate that is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference.
- 5. The decedent was my mother.

6. This affidavit is made for the purpose of terminating the joint tenancy between myself and the aforementioned decedent in the within described property, said title now vesting solely in Connie Ann Ohlandt, as her sole and separate property.

DATED this the $\frac{29}{9}$ day of $\frac{100}{10}$ 2010.

Connie Ann Ohlandt

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me on this $\frac{\partial P_1}{\partial t}$ day of $\frac{\sqrt{6}}{\sqrt{6}}$ by Connie Ann Ohlandt.

Lincoln County Nevada APPT, EXP. December 10, 2011

(Scal

My Commission Expires:

Dec 10,2011

STATE OF NEVADA — DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN RESOURCES DIVISION OF HEALTH — VITAL STATISTICS

		-					
	5 35 35	CERTIFICAT	CERTIFICATE OF DEATH		2008016427		
TYPE OR						COUNTY OF DEATH	
PRINT IN	1a DECEASED NAME (FIRST MIDDLE	[1996 - 1996 - 1996 - 1996 - 1996 - 1996 - 1996 - 1996 - 1996 - 1996 - 1996 - 1996 - 1996 - 1996 - 1996 - 1996		2. DATE OF DEATH (MO	6 1	그는 사람들이 살아 되었다.	
PERMANENT BLACK INK		/TON ///		October 31, 2		Clark	
BLACK INK	3b. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION OF D	EATH 30 HOSPITAL OR OTHER INSTITUT	fion Name(if not either, give	street 3s.lf Hosp. or I	nst, indicate DOA,O	P/Emer. Rm. 4. SEX	
	Blue Diamond_	and number) 20 Cerritos S	Street Box 20	Impatient(Spec		Female	
DECEDENT	5. RACE White	6. Hispanic Origin? Specify	17a AGE-Last	7b. UNDER 1 YEAR 7C.	UNDER I DAY IS.	DATE OF BIRTH (Mo/Day/Yr)	
A (A)	(Specify)	No - Non-Hispanic	birthday (Years)	MOS DAYS HO	DURS MINS	June 06, 1929	
N W X			79		1 120 50 50	IVING SPOUSE (If wife, give	
IF DEATH OCCURRED IN	9a. STATE OF BIRTH (If not U.S.A.	95. CHIZEN OF WHAT COUNTRY 10.ED	IONIODAED IA	VER MARRIED, WIDOW			
INSTITUTION	name country) Nevada	United States 1		, maono			
SEE HANDBOOK REGARDING	13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER	14a. USUAL OCCUPATION (Give Kind of Working Life, Even If Retired)	- 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	145 KIND OF BUSIN	Marian Carlo	Ever in US Armed Forces? No	
COMPLETION OF			ibratian		ibrary	15e. INSIDE CITY	
RESIDENCE	15a RESIDENCE - STATE 15b. CO	DUNTY 15c. CITY, TOWN		TREET AND NUMBER		LIMITS (Specify Yes	
	Nevada	Clark Blue (Cerritos Street Box		or No) No	
DARENTO	16. FATHER - NAME (First Middle Last Suffix) 17. MOTHER - NAME (First Middle Last Suffix)						
PARENTS	SHIPMAN Edna Lou UNTHANK						
	188. INFORMANT- NAME (Type or Print) 186 MAILING ADDRESS (Street or R.F.D. No, City or Town, State, Zip)						
	Connie Ann OHLANDT 7113 Moon Court Las Vegas, Nevada 89145						
	19a. BURIAL, CREMATION, REMOVAL	, OTHER (Specify) 19b. CEMETERY OR CF	REMATORY - NAME	1	9c. LOCATION (City or Town State	
DISPOSITION	Burial	Pal	m Valley View Cemete	ery	Las Veg	as Nevada 89123	
	20a. FUNERAL DIRECTOR SIGNATU	Alle Aller		E AND ADDRESS OF F			
	BART BU	TO ANY TO ANY TO A 1 LEE LEE LEE LEE LEE LEE LEE LEE LEE L	OR LICENSE	Palm	n Mortuary-Eas	tem 💝 💝 🥳	
ar for a		AUTHENTICATED	50	7600 S Eas	em Las Vegas	NV 89123	
RADE CALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADDRESS			7 7			
TOTOL OFFICE		e, death occurred at the time, date and place	and > 22a, On the	e basis of examination an	d/or investigation, i	n my opinion death occurred at	
8. F. F.	ទូ ភ្នំ due to the cause(s) stated. (Sign	nature & Title) SIGNATURE AUTHENTI		ate and place and due to	the cause(s) stated	(Signature & Title)	
<u> </u>	DEAN TSAL MD						
CERTIFIER	21b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr) 21c. HOUR OF DEATH 22b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr) 22c. HOUR OF DEATH 27b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr) 22c. HOUR OF DATE SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr) 22c. HOUR DATE SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr) 22c. DATE SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr) 22c. DATE SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr) 22c. DATE SIGNED						
목에 소송한 강원	- I A S						
	21d. NAME OF ATTENDING PH	YSICIAN IF OTHER THAN CERTIFIER	₽ 8 220 PRO	MOUNCED DEAD (MOID	ay////		
	23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, ATTENDING PHYSICIAN, MEDICAL EXAMINER, OR CORONER) (Type or Print) DEAN TSAI MD 1701 W. Charleston Blvd. Las Vegas, NV 89102 23b. LICENSE NUMBER 9130						
			246, DATE RECEIVE		24c. DEATH DUE	TO COMMUNICABLE DISEASE	
REGISTRAR		NINETTE HARRINGTON *** SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED		ember 05, 2008	YES [NO X	
			The State of the S			nterval between onset and death	
	PART Chronic obstr	ER ONLY ONE CAUSE PER LINE FOR (a), LICTIVE DUIMONARY disease	(a), AIND (C).)			THE THE PARTY OF T	
DEATH	(a)	(2) (2) (2) (3) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4					
	DUE TO, OR AS A CO	INSEQUENCE OF:			! "	nterval between onset and death	
CONDITIONS IF	(b)			- 100 100 <u>10</u> 0	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
GAVE RISE TO	DUE TO, OR AS A CO	ONSEQUENCE OF:			爱 多 柔 "	nterval between onset and death	
IMMEDIATE CAUSE	(c)		1. J. V				
STATING THE UNDERLYING	DUE TO, OR AS A CO	INSEQUENCE OF:	1 / /			nterval between onset and death	
CAUSE LAST	(d)		/ /		ļ		
/ /	PARTII	TINE SES			26. AUTOPS		
_/ /	TO SEE STATE	新 新 	装置影		(Specify Yes	NO or No. Yes	
	28a. ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET. 28b. 0	DATE OF INJURY (Mo/Day/Yr) 128c. HOUR (DE INJURY 284 DESCRIBE I	HOW INJURY OCCURRED	<u> </u>	1,40	
1 1	OR PENDING INVEST (Specify)	And a damped framework of the same property				13	
	ODE IN HIGH AT INCOME COMME	PLACE OF INJURY- At home, farm, street, fa	ctory, office 28g. LOCATIC	N STREET OR R.	FD No. CITY (OR TOWN STATE	
al as la		PLACE OF INJURY- ACTIONS, ISIM, SUSSI, IS ing. etc. (Specify)	COLUMN TO STATE OF THE STATE OF	ar Girigal Offic.			
	IN ' 🛚 💥 🐉 👹		1 1 1/4	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	
		S S	TATE REGISTRAR	N. St.			
	행 4	PERSONAL PROPERTY III	1 1 6	1	1 - 2		

UP DOUB CHARACTER E MUTH CHE DECESSES DES MESTERS CRATICALES

CERTIFIED TO BE A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE DOCUMENT ON FILE WITH THE REGISTRAR OF VITAL STATISTICS.

STATE OF NEVADA." This copy was issued by the Southern Nevada Health District from State certified documents as authorized by the State Board of Health pursuant to NRS 440.175.

NOT VALID WITHOUT THE RAISED SEAL OF THE SOUTHERN NEVADA HEALTH DISTRICT

Lawrence K. Sands, D.O., M.P.H.

Registrar of Vital Statistics

By:

Date Issued:

NOV 06 2008